159/13, based on the reasoned opinions of two experts, determined the 
compensation as follows: 

"For the expropriated property plots nos. 800, 801 , and 802 ofcz TelTnje, 

in the amount of146.320,00 C 

For the lost profitfor alfalfa 6.580,00 C, 

Total amount ofcompensation is 152.900,00 C (one hundred andfifty two 

thousand and nine hundred euro). " 

14. In gathering evidence, the Basic Court hired a financial expert for determining 
the value of the expropriated plots, while for determining the amount of the 
lost profit, the Basic Court hired an expert in the field of agriculture at the